
2081 STREET NORTH 
843.554.0993 843.554.1196 (FAX) 
HAYTER CHARLESTON,SC 29405 

Please review the enclc sced information submitted in order to satisfy the requirements 
necessary to co miply with standards am d regulations to manufacture a trailer as 
described here n. 

Thank you for your co nsideration and please 1 et me know as soon as possible if we need to 
submit furtlier information. 

r -

Date 
CMMC 



2081 STREET NORTH 
843.554.0993 843.554.1196 [FAX) 
HAYTER CHARLESTON,SC 29405 

Administrator 
National Highway Traffic Safety Administrationcmc rnCHINE, mc. 400 SevfenthSt, SW NSA-32 
Washington, DC 20590 

ATTN: VIN Ca ordinator 

RE: PART !i65, VehicleIdentificationNumber 
Deccldiiig Information 

VIN POSITION 
1,293 

4 

5 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12,13,14 

15,16,17 

Trailer Design Contat t: 

DESCRIPTIOIlJ 
WMI 

Trailer Type 

Body Type 

Length of Trailer 

Number of Axles 

Check Digit 

Model Year 

Plant Location 

WMI 

Production # 

David Rowlanld 

Phot 843-849-0997 

Fax: 843-849-0997 


CODE 
1C9 assigned 

H-Highway 
S=Specialty 
U=Utility 

R=Radar 
M=Message Board 
A=Arrow Board 

08=8 feet long 
10=10 feet long 

1=1 Axle 

to be calculated 

1=2001 
2=2002 

C=Charleston 

817 assigned 

001 
002 


