

CMMC MACHINE, INC.

()1-022-NIIB-8389

ORIGINAL

Administrator
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
400 Seventh St, SW NSA-32
Washington, DC 20590

Please review the encle sed information submitted in order to satisfy the requirements necessary to comply with standards and regulations to manufacture a trailer as described here n.

Thank you for your consideration and please let me know as soon as possible if we need to submit further information.

M. D. Rowland, Presic ent

**CMMC** 



Administrator

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration

400 Seventh St, SW NSA-32 Washington, DC 20590

ATTN:

VIN Coordinator

RE:

PART : 65, Vehicle Identification Number

**Decoding Information** 

VIN POSITION 1,2,3	<u>DESCRIPTION</u> WMI	CODE 1C9 assigned
4	Trailer Type	H-Highway S=Specialty U=Utility
5	Body Type	R=Radar M=Message Board A=Arrow Board
6,7	Length of Trailler	08=8 feet long 10=10 feet long
8	Number of Axles	1=1 Axle
9	Check Digit	to be calculated
10	Model Year	1=2001 2=2002
11	Plant Location	C=Charleston
12,13,14	WMI	817 assigned
15,16,17	Production #	001 002

Trailer Design Contact:

David Rowland

Pho: 843-849-0997 Fax: 843-849-0997

M. D. Rowland, President

Spril 11. 01

Date